# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest In Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., as agent for Standard Federal Bank National Association		I1 <i>2/</i> 21/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Standard Federal Bank National Association
Street Address:	2001 Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2610
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	N.A.:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1826409	BOLLMAN
Registration Number:	1140844	COUNTRY GENTLEMAN
Registration Number:	0973475	DYNAFELT
Registration Number:	1899964	ECO-FELT
Registration Number:	1305117	FLECHET
Registration Number:	1733234	LITE FELT
Registration Number:	0691735	MORFELT
Registration Number:	1349532	VENDOME

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003477 FRAME: 0821

900068928

| €24

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 8008339848 Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com Corporation Service Company Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 80 State Street Address Line 2: 6th Floor Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12207 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSC # 730971 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Mayer /Matthew Mayer/ Signature: Date: 02/08/2007

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Lasalle\_StndBnk\_tm9#page2.tif source=Lasalle\_StndBnk\_tm9#page3.tif source=Lasalle\_StndBnk\_tm9#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., as agent for Standard Federal Bank National Association ("Secured Party"), with an address of 2001 Market Street, Suite 2610, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, does hereby terminate and release its security interest in the trademarks, servicemarks and tradenames (including any registration thereof) listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made part hereof, which were originally granted, transferred, assigned and conveyed as a security interest by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 19, 2001, executed by Bollman Hat Company, with an address of 110 East Main Street, Adamstown, Pennsylvania, in favor of Secured Party, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: December Z1, 2006

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.

as agent for Standard Federal Bank National

Association

By: \_\_\_

Title:

107337.01172/21549985v.1

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

REGISTRATION NUMBER	NAME	COUNTRY	co.	REG. DATE	RENEWAL APPLY DATE	OFFICIAL RENEW DATE	NEW EXP. DATE
	D. H.	- 4	BUIO	00/45/04	22/45/00	02/45/00	2/45/2004
1,826,409	Bollman	US	BHC	03/15/94	03/15/99	03/15/00	3/15/2004
1,140,844	Country Gentleman	US	CGH	10/28/80	10/28/99	10/28/00	10/28/10
973,475	Dynafelt	US	BHC	11/20/73	06/07/03	06/07/03	
1,899,964	Eco-Felt	US	BHC	06/13/95	06/13/00	06/13/01	6/13/2005
1,305,117	Fle'chet	US	BHC	11/13/84	12/26/89	06/21/90	11/13/04
1,733,234	Lite Felt	US	BHC	11/17/92	11/17/97	11/17/97	11/17/02
691,735	Morefelt	US	внс	1/19/60	1/19/80	05/20/80	01/19/10
1,733,234	Sierra Lite Felt	US	BHC	01/20/97	12/16/03	12/16/04	
1,349,532	Vendome	US	BHC	7/16/85	07/12/91	03/18/92	07/16/05

107337.01172/21549985v.1

### CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA :		
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	:	SS
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA	:	

On this 2 day of December, 2006, reskess personally appeared before me and being duly sworn, declared that he is the resident LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, that he signed the foregoing Release of Security Interest in Trademarks in the capacity designated, and that he has read the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, and the statements contained therein are true.

My Commission Expires: Oct. 30, 2010

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL ANNE L. GROMBALL, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires October 30, 2010

107337.01172/21549985v.1

**RECORDED: 02/08/2007**